

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

WHEREAS: Main Street America Insurance was founded in 1923 and relocated its

headquarters to Jacksonville in 2005; and

WHEREAS: A leading provider of property-casualty insurance in the United States,

Main Street America has protected the people, families, and small

businesses that line the country's main streets for 100 years; and

WHEREAS: Since moving its headquarters to Jacksonville, Main Street America has

allocated approximately \$2 million in charitable donations within the

Jacksonville community; and

WHEREAS: By partnering with One Tree Planted's Urban Forestry Fund to Improve

Community Beauty and Health, Main Street America has secured Jacksonville as a location to plant native species and trees around the city concentrating on low-income areas, adding to the city's biodiversity, and helping support the fight against climate change and

rising urban heat; and

WHEREAS: With more than 200 Main Street America and affiliated employees in

Jacksonville, Main Street America continues to bring jobs, growth, and

financial protection to many in the community; and

WHEREAS: Over the last 100 years Main Street America has had a rich and vibrant

history protecting individuals and businesses across the country; and

WHEREAS: Jacksonville is proud to be home to Main Street America's

headquarters and honors the investments they continue to pour back

into the community.

 $\textbf{NOW, THEREFORE, I, LENNY CURRY,} \ \ \text{by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor}$

of Jacksonville, Florida, do hereby recognize April 25, 2023 as the

100TH ANNIVERSARY OF MAIN STREET AMERICA

in Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to celebrate Main Steet America's contributions to the region and the country.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, this 13th Day of April in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Three.

MAYOR